protected areas, wildlife, and biodiversity management, and other non-traditional themes such as law 

enforcement and institutional development and collaboration.  Along with the Fisheries Department 

and the Institute of Archaeology it administers the one hundred and two (102) protected areas 

throughout Belize. 

3. Forests (Mangrove Protection) Regulations 

The Forests (Protection of Mangrove) Regulations prohibits any alteration of mangroves (this includes 

cutting and defoliating of mangroves) on any land without a permit.